premium ofRs. 32/-(Rupees Thirty-Two Only) per share of the company for every warrant in
proportion of 1 share for 1 warrant.

c) Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the issuer to subscribe
to the offer- Only one Promoter of the Company intends to subscribe to this preferential issue.
Except, specified in the table below, none of the other Promoter, Director, CFO and Company
Secretary intent to participate in the proposed issue.
The list of the proposed al lottees are as under:

Sr. Name of Proposed Allottee Category of the No of No of equity shares ofRs.No. proposed Warrants of 10/- each to be issued
Subscribers Rs. 42/- per upon conversion of the

warrant warrants at a premium
proposed for ofRs. 32 per share
allotment

1. Shri Harsh Vora Promoter & KMP 7,88,000 7,88,000GRANT TOTAL 7,88,000 7,88,000d) Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue-
The Company submit the following proposed shareholding pattern before and after the
allotment (subject to that the offer is fully subscribed)
Sr. Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue ofEquity
No. (as on 30" August, 2022) Shareholding

No. of Shares %of No. of Shares %of
Shareholding ShareholdinglA Promoters and Promoter Group Holding:

lA1. Indian:
Individual/HUF 36,19,859 48.92 44,07,859 53.83
Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
Subtotal 36,19,859 48.92 44,07,859 53.83

A2. Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0
Subtotal(A) 36,19,859 48.92 44,07,859 53.83

B Non-Promoters holding:
B1. Institutions (Financial 2,415 0.03 2,415 0.03

Institution/Banks)
B2 Central Government/ 0 0 0 0

State Government(s)/
,0~1)/4~President of India

'

( ~ ;,,,- (.,
+. s Zf#jawla 5}

iii'

B3 Non-Institutions:
pa) Individual share capital 18,64,238 25.18 18,64,238 22.77upto Rs. 2 Lacs
b) Individual share capital in 9,70,693 13.12 9,70,693 11.86excess of Rs. 2 Lacs
b) Indian Bodies Corporate 4,22,829 5.71 4,22,829 5.17
E) NRI 44,833 0.61 44,833 0.55

la) Clearing Member 2,702 0.04 2,702 0.03
[e) HUF 1,73,666 2.35 1,73,666 2.12Ip Any Other (IEPF) 2,98,765 4.04 2,98,765 3.64

Sub Total (B) 37,80,141 51.08 37,80,141 46.17
TOTAL 74,00,000 100.00 81,88,000 100.00

Sr.No. Name of the Category Holding pre- No. of Holding postproposed preferential issue Convertible preferential issue afterAllottee warrants to conversion ofwarrants
be allotted (assuming full

conversion)
No. of %age No. of %age
Shares Shares

1 Shri Harsh Promoter 3,11,745 4.21 7,88,000 10,99,745 13.43%Vora

#Assuming that theproposed allottee ofthe warrants shall subscribe the entire proposed issue andshall exercise
option ofconversion ofwarrants. Furtherthat it is assumedthat there wouldnosignificant change in othercategory
ofshareholding due to allotment ofthe shares upon the conversionofthe warrants.